Corporate Overview  Management Review Governance Financial Statements 274-425 Notice

35. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
 A. Fair Value Measurement Hierarchy

`

Particulars

As at 31st March, 2018 As at 31st March, 2017

Carrying
Amount

Level of
input used in Carrying

Amount

Level of
input used in

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Financial Assets
At Amortised Cost

- - - - - -
Trade Receivables - - - - - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents - - - - - -

- - - - - -
- - - - - -

At FVTPL
Investments - -

- - - -
At FVTOCI
Investments 13
Financial Liabilities
At Amortised Cost
Borrowings - - - - - -
Trade Payables - - - - - -

- - - - - -
At FVTPL

- - - -
At FVTOCI

- - - - - -

` `

  Level 1:
   Level 2:

directly or indirectly; and
  Level 3:

  Valuation Methodology

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

337 Integrated Annual Report 2017–18 Standalone Financial Statements

brokers and price index developers

 B. Financial Risk Management

  i) Market Risk
  a) Foreign Currency Risk

`

Foreign Currency Exposure

Particulars
As at 31st March, 2018 As at 31st March, 2017

USD EUR JPY USD EUR JPY
Borrowings

-
Derivatives
- Forwards & Futures
- Currency Swaps - - - -

- - - -
Exposure 93,961 238 83

`

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

Particulars As at 31st March, 2018 As at 31st March, 2017

USD EUR JPY USD EUR JPY

1% Depreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity 11 - -

Total (273) (3) (1) (301) (9) (6)
1% Appreciation in INR
 Impact on Equity - -

14 1 14 6
Total 273 3 1 301 9 6

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2018

338 Reliance Industries Limited • Making Life Better. For Everyone.

Corporate Overview  Management Review Governance Financial Statements 274-425 Notice

  b. Interest Rate Risk

   The exposure of the Company’s borrowings and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

`

Interest Rate Exposure

Particulars
As at

31st March, 2018
As at

31st March, 2017
Borrowings

Current#

Total 1,17,690 1,07,870
Derivatives
Foreign Currency Interest Rate Swaps
Rupees  Interest Rate Swaps
Currency Swaps